Dow Corning Midland Plant Fugitive Dust Program

The following is proposed as the minimum treatment schedule

Control Method

Frequenncy

Area

Power flushing or street
sweeper

Power flushing or street
sweeper

Applying CaCl, dust
Suppressent**

Applying CaCl, dust
Suppressent™

Three times per year in May,
July and September, *

Once in April or May

Once a Month April 1 thru
Oct. 31

Once a Month April 1 thru
Oct. 31

Paved Roads
A Road
B Road
C Road
2 Road
3 Road
4 Road
5 Road
300 Bk. Alley

Paved Lots
North
208/214
Main

114A
South
5107

Unpaved roads & parking areas in
normal traffic areas
119 Lot

500 Road

4704 Lots

2410 Road

N.E, 2602

E. 2703

700 Lot

2700 Lot
Contractors Lot
Fence Line

Landfill acess road and normal traffic
areas in the landfili

* Service Department will monitor the condition of the roads and will power flush the
roads additional times as nessary.
** Verification of CaCl, application is done by Enviromental Services.
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