Dow Corning Midland Plant Fugitive Dust Program The following is proposed as the minimum treatment schedule		
Control Method	Frequenncy	Area
Power flushing or street sweeper	Three times per year in May, July and September. *	
Power flushing or street sweeper	Once in April or May	Paved Lots North 208/214 Main 114A South 5107
Applying CaCl ₂ dust Suppressent**	Once a Month April 1 thru Oct. 31	Unpaved roads & parking areas in normal traffic areas 119 Lot 500 Road 4704 Lots 2410 Road N.E. 2602 E. 2703 700 Lot 2700 Lot Contractors Lot Fence Line
Applying CaCl ₂ dust Suppressent**	Once a Month April 1 thru Oct. 31	Landfill acess road and normal traffic areas in the landfill

* Service Department will monitor the condition of the roads and will power flush the roads additional times as nessary. ** Verification of CaCl₂ application is done by Enviromental Services.

Calorola -



Ċ

and i